SCD8697 Rev E
 Manufactured using  Space Qualified RH3083 die
 Radiation performance
 Total dose:   100 krads(Si),    Dose rate = 50 - 300 rads(Si)/s
 ELDRS:     50 krads(Si),    Dose rate <        0.01 rads(Si)/s
 Two-Independent voltage regulators
 Current Limit with Foldback
 Over-temperature protection

For detailed performance characteristic curves, applications information and typical applications see the latest
                     datasheet for their LT3083 and RH3083, which is available on-line at www.linear.com.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model DLA SMD # Screening Package
 VRG8697-7 - Commercial Flow, +25°C testing only
8-Lead
Thru-Hole
 Power Pkg
 VRG8697-901-1S 5962R1420201KUC In accordance with DLA Certified RHA Program Plan to RHA
Level "R", 100krads(Si) VRG8697-901-2S 5962R1420201KUA
 VRG8698-7 Commercial Flow, +25°C testing only
8-Lead
Surface-Mount
 Power Pkg
 VRG8698-901-1S 5962R1420201KZC In accordance with DLA Certified RHA Program Plan to RHA
Level "R", 100krads(Si) VRG8698-901-2S 5962R1420201KZA